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SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1947-48

STAMP DUTIES DEPARTMENT

16

— Salaries. Other Charges. I Total.

VOTE—STAMP DUTIES— £ £ £

Subdivision I.—Stamp Duties
Subdivision II.—Land and Deeds Registry

1,765
1,765

4,344
1,034

6,109
2,799

TOTAL .. 3,530 5,378 3,908

For Services chargeable on the
Consolidated Fund—continued

£ £ £

ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT—ctd.

VOTE—STAMP DUTIES

Subdivision No. I.—Stamp Duties

Salaries—
Other Salaries

Payment of increases arising out of the- Arbi-
tration Court pronouncement 1,765

Other Charges for and incidental to—-

Expenses of removal of offices and altera-
tions and renovation's incidental thereto
(additional)

Grants to officers in lieu of leave on retirement
Payment of increased costs for materials,

equipment, stores, &c., consequent upon
tlie Arbitration Court pronouncement and
cessation of subsidy payments

Refund of death duty paid in estate of William
Rowe, deceased .. ..

(a) 4,200
178

195

39
(a) £1,000 provided on main estimates. Additional amount required to cover estimated cost of

removal of two offices.
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