SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1947–48

STAMP DUTIES DEPARTMENT

A second se		1 1	
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
VOTE—STAMP DUTIES—	£	£	£
Subdivision I.—Stamp Duties	$1,765 \\ 1,765$	${4,344 \atop 1,034}$	$^{6,109}_{2,799}$
TOTAL	3,530	5,378	8,908
For Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund—continued	£	£	£
ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT-ctd.			
VOTE-STAMP DUTIES			
Subdivision No. IStamp Duties			
Salaries— OTHER SALARIES Payment of increases arising out of the Arbi- tration Court pronouncement	1,765		
 Other Charges for and incidental to— Expenses of removal of offices and alterations and renovations incidental thereto (additional)	(a) 4,200 178 195 39		

(a) £1,000 provided on main estimates. Additional amount required to cover estimated cost of removal of two offices.